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CORRIGENDUM-7

No: KSCSTE/504/2023/-C1

26/12/2025

Name of Work: Construction of Science Park at Kannur - Phase I (Package 1)

NIT no:

2025 KSCSTE_815610 1

The following modifications are hereby made in the tender documents of above-mentioned work:
the corrigendum-7 supersedes the previously published corrigendum-6 regarding the last dates.

The last date for submission of bid is extended up to 16/01/2026

A. Volume 1 - Notice Inviting Tender

SI No | Page No/ Existing in NIT Modified
Sub Para
No
1. |In Page no. |Last date & |15/12/2025 up to 15/01/2026
19 and 20, jtime of 10 am up to 10 am
Item no 18, |Procurement|The Bidder must officially The Bidder must officially
19 and 20 |/ download [procure/ download the tender  [procure/ download the tender
of Key of tender  [documents from the portal of  |documents from the portal of
Information|Document [KSCSTE. and e-Tender Kerala, |[KSCSTE, and e-Tender
Table before the last date and time of  |Kerala, before the last date of

sale of tender documents in
order to bid.

tender documents in order to
bid.

Last date &
time for
online
submission
of Technical
& Financial
Bid

15/12/2025 at
11:00 am

16/01/2026 at
11:00 am

Online
opening of
Technical
Bid

17/12/2025 at
11:00 am

17/01/2026 at
12:00 pm

33.0'

Prof. A Sabu
Member Secretary, KSCSTE
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