

## Kerala State Council for Science, Technology and Environment

Sasthra Bhavan, Pattom P.O. Thiruvananthapuram - 695 004, Kerala State, India. Tel: 0471-2548200-09, EVP - 2543557, 2548222, MS - 2534605, 2548220, CoA - 2543556, 2548248

Fax: 0471-2540085, 2534605 e-mail; mail.kscste@kerala.gov.in, www.kscste.kerala.gov.in

## **CORRIGENDUM-7**

No: KSCSTE/504/2023/-C1

26/12/2025

Name of Work: Construction of Science Park at Kannur - Phase I (Package I)

NIT no:

2025 KSCSTE\_815610\_1

The following modifications are hereby made in the tender documents of above-mentioned work; the corrigendum-7 supersedes the previously published corrigendum-6 regarding the last dates.

The last date for submission of bid is extended up to 16/01/2026

## A. Volume 1 - Notice Inviting Tender

SI No	Page No /	Existing in NIT		Modified
	Sub Para			
_	No			
1.	19 and 20, Item no 18, 19 and 20	time of Procurement / download of tender	15/12/2025 up to 10 am The Bidder must officially procure/ download the tender documents from the portal of KSCSTE, and e-Tender Kerala, before the last date and time of sale of tender documents in	15/01/2026 up to 10 am The Bidder must officially procure/ download the tender documents from the portal of KSCSTE, and e-Tender Kerala, before the last date of tender documents in order to
all		time for online submission of Technical & Financial Bid		bid. 16/01/2026 at 11:00 am
		Online opening of Technical Bid	17/12/2025 at 11:00 am	17/01/2026 at 12:00 pm

Maria 12

Prof. A Sabu Member Secretary, KSCSTE